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Library Learning 
Commons Communiqué 

LSSU Library Hours 
Final Exam Week  

Fri., Dec. 8   8am—Midnight 

Sat., Dec. 9  10am—Midnight 

Sun., Dec. 10  10am—Midnight 

Mon., Dec. 11  8am—Midnight 

Tues., Dec. 12   8am—Midnight 

Wed., Dec. 13   8am—Midnight 

Thur., Dec. 14  8am—Midnight 

Fri., Dec. 15   8am—5pm 
 

Holiday Break 

Sat.– Sun., Dec. 16-17  CLOSED 

Mon.-Fri., Dec 18—22  8am—5pm 

Sat.—Sun., Dec. 23—Jan. 1  CLOSED 

Tue.—Fri., Jan. 2—5  8am—5pm 

Sat.—Sun., Jan. 6—7   CLOSED 

Mon.—Fri., Jan. 8—12  8am—5pm  

Sat.—Sun., Jan. 13—14   CLOSED 
 

Regular hours resume Monday, Jan. 15, 2018 

Palm of the Hand 
Memoir Writing 

Workshop 

December 5th @ Noon 

Join us for our monthly Palm of 
the Hand Memoir Writing 
Workshop, held the first Tuesday 
of every month in the Library 
Learning Commons.   

Led by librarians, learn how you 
can capture your life on paper, 
one memory at a time.  

Comfort Dogs  

December 8 from 10:30 am-Noon 

LSSU Counseling Services has arranged 

for the comfort dogs from HOPE AACR to 

be on campus just in time for final exams.  

Come take a study break and get some 

puppy love. 

Pandemic™ Game Night 

Thursday, December 7  3-7 pm 

Before you ace your finals, help save the 

world—play Pandemic™ board game with 

drop-in-and-play hours.    

Can you save humanity? 

Morning 

Mind-Body-Soul 

S t r e t c h   

Starting December 5th, join us in 

the Learning Commons at 8:30 am 

for 10-15 minutes of morning 

stretching to help get you prepared 

for studying and finals. 

 

 

 

LSSU Art Gallery 
 

Through the end of the semester 
 

Native American Exhibit 
featuring Lisa Sommers 

 

Meet the Artist Reception 
Tuesday, December 5 from 5:30-6:30pm 

Academic Success Center Hours 

Writing Center  

Sun., Dec. 10  8am-5pm 

Mon., Dec .11 10am-6pm 

Tues., Dec. 12 10am-6pm 

Wed., Dec. 13 10am-6pm 

Thur., Dec.14  8am-6pm 

Math Center 

Mon., Dec. 11  3-5 pm 

Tues., Dec. 12  10am-5pm 

Wed., Dec. 13  10am-5pm 

Thur., Dec. 14  10am-1pm  


